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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

GOOGLE LLC,
Plaintiff,

V.

AGIS HOLDINGS, INC., ADVANCED

GROUND INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.,

and AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT
LLC,

Defendants.
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Case No. 5:23-cv-03624-BLF

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME
TO RESPOND TO COMPLAINT FOR
DECLARATORY JUDGMENT

Complaint Served: July 26, 2023
Current Due Date: August 16, 2023
New Due Date: September 25, 2023

Hon. Judge Beth L. Freeman
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Pursuant to L.R. 6-1(a), Plaintiffs Google LLC (“Plaintiff’) and Defendants AGIS
Holdings, Inc., Advanced Ground Information Systems, Inc., and AGIS Software Development
LLC (collectively, the “Defendants”) hereby stipulate that Defendants’ time to move or otherwise
respond to Plaintiff’s Complaint for Declaratory Judgment shall be extended by 40 days from

August 16, 2023, up to and including September 25, 2023. No previous extension has been given

~N N W

In this action.

DATED: August 2, 2023

/s/ Benjamin T. Wang

/s/ Mark Liang

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET

_ ARM

Alfred R. Fabricant (pro hac vice)
ffabricant@fabricantllp.com

Peter Lambrianakos (pro hac vice)
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com
Vincent J. Rubino, III (pro hac vice)
vrubino@fabricantllp.com

Enrique Iturralde (pro hac vice)
eiturralde@fabricantllp.com
FABRICANT LLP

411 Theodore Fremd Rd., Ste. 206 South
Rye, New York 10580

Telephone: (212) 257-5797
Facsimile: (212) 257-5796

Benjamin T. Wang (CA SBN 228712)
bwang@raklaw.com

Minna Y. Chan (CA SBN 305941)
mchan@raklaw.com

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT

12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12t Floor
Los Angeles, California 90025
Telephone: (310) 826-7474
Facsimile: (310) 826-9226

Attorneys for Defendants AGIS Holdings,

Inc., Advanced Ground Information
Systems, Inc., and AGIS Software
Development LLC

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO

Darin W. Snyder (S.B. #136003)
dsnyder@omm.com

Luann L. Simmons (S.B. #203526)
Isimmons@omm.com

Mark Liang (S.B. #278487)
mliang@omm.com
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP
Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Fl.
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 984-8700

Attorneys for Plaintiff Google LLC

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 5:23-cv-03624-BLF Document 27 Filed 08/02/23 Page 3 of 3

ATTESTATION

2 The undersigned attests that concurrence in the filing of the foregoing stipulation was

3 || obtained from all of its signatories.

I

DATED: August 2, 2023

/s/ Benjamin T. Wang
Benjamin T. Wang
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